
                                        Wildcat Invitational
                                       Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                         September 16, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 3614  Eliza Pfarr                   10  Home School Eagles             19:21.3  6:14 
      2    2 3723  Molly Olson                   10  New Glarus/Monticello          20:35.2  6:38 
      3    3 3457  Paige Damman                  12  Clinton                        20:41.8  6:40 
      4    4 3560  Cecilia Skalsky               11  Holy Family                    20:49.1  6:43 
      5    5 3710  Melanie Fink                  12  New Glarus/Monticello          20:53.1  6:44 
      6    6 3507  Jer'Novia Hermanson           11  Evansville                     21:04.6  6:48 
      7    7 3604  Genavive Chapman              11  Home School Eagles             21:05.4  6:48 
      8    8 3391  Alora Spiegel                 12  Belleville                     21:12.4  6:50 
      9    9 3602  KristaJoy Bernard             10  Home School Eagles             21:15.1  6:51 
     10   10 3718  Lily Maynard                  12  New Glarus/Monticello          21:16.9  6:51 
     11   11 3720  Lucy Melvin                   12  New Glarus/Monticello          21:48.2  7:02 
     12   12 3462  Ava Mueller                   12  Clinton                        21:59.9  7:05 
     13   13 3734  Ruthie Zuber                  11  New Glarus/Monticello          22:13.2  7:10 
     14   14 3504  Rosemary Gallagher            12  Evansville                     22:19.8  7:12 
     15   15 3618  Charity Steurer                9  Home School Eagles             22:28.5  7:15 
     16   16 3714  Emma Martinson                12  New Glarus/Monticello          22:29.8  7:15 
     17   17 3421  Caitlyn Wirth                 11  Beloit Turner                  22:32.9  7:16 
     18   18 3656  Olivia Klubertanz             12  Lake Mills                     22:47.2  7:21 
     19   19 3460  Ella Logterman                11  Clinton                        22:51.7  7:22 
     20   20 3703  Camryn Arnett                 11  New Glarus/Monticello          22:52.3  7:22 
     21   21 3601  Katie Bernard                 12  Home School Eagles             23:05.6  7:26 
     22   22 3657  Veronica Kressner              9  Lake Mills                     23:09.0  7:28 
     23   23 3659  Ava Vesperman                 12  Lake Mills                     23:17.8  7:30 
     24   24 3609  Ellie Greene                  10  Home School Eagles             23:22.0  7:32 
     25   25 3463  Lylah Peters                  10  Clinton                        23:34.2  7:36 
     26   26 3658  Savannah Overhouse            11  Lake Mills                     23:48.8  7:40 
     27      3435  Stella Augustson              12  Big Foot                       24:01.3  7:44 
     28   27 3387  Olivia Fox                    10  Belleville                     24:14.3  7:49 
     29      3436  Miya Duesterbeck              12  Big Foot                       24:33.9  7:55 
     30   28 3761  Rebecca Sanders                9  St. Ambrose Academy            24:40.2  7:57 
     31   29 3461  Kasia London                   9  Clinton                        24:48.1  7:59 
     32   30 3459  Parker Kutz                   10  Clinton                        24:55.1  8:02 
     33   31 3502  Irene Gallagher               10  Evansville                     24:59.0  8:03 
     34   32 3544  Helen Curtis                  11  Holy Family                    25:00.2  8:03 
     35   33 3512  Alliyah McComb                11  Evansville                     25:11.6  8:07 
     36      3437  Aubrie Hanna                  12  Big Foot                       25:16.9  8:09 
     37   34 3660  Greta Wiedenfeld              10  Lake Mills                     25:23.1  8:11 
     38   35 3506  Cassidy Haakenson             12  Evansville                     25:24.9  8:11 
     39   36 3455  Natalie Bell                  10  Clinton                        25:34.5  8:14 
     40   37 3414  Madaline Luety                 9  Beloit Turner                  25:41.2  8:17 
     41   38 3388  Emily Gomez                   12  Belleville                     26:21.5  8:30 
     42   39 3412  Devlyn Halverson              11  Beloit Turner                  26:53.2  8:40 
     43   40 3754  Anna Haun                     10  St. Ambrose Academy            26:53.4  8:40 
     44   41 3386  Alice Elliott                 10  Belleville                     27:02.0  8:43 
     45   42 3562  Bergen Wallace                 9  Holy Family                    27:12.5  8:46 
     46   43 3552  Therese Leone                 12  Holy Family                    27:24.7  8:50 
     47   44 3416  Brijit Mosher                 11  Beloit Turner                  27:36.2  8:54 
     48   45 3654  Emilia Garcia-Mercado         11  Lake Mills                     27:52.3  8:59 
     49   46 3547  Charlotte Gunby               12  Holy Family                    27:57.6  9:00 
     50   47 3392  Mallory Thompson              11  Belleville                     28:06.5  9:03 
     51   48 3519  Lilian Von Allmen              9  Evansville                     28:15.4  9:06 
     52   49 3418  Bronwyn Sherlund              10  Beloit Turner                  29:08.0  9:23 
     53   50 3762  Hannah Thompson               12  St. Ambrose Academy            29:37.5  9:33 
     54   51 3752  Emma Belter                   10  St. Ambrose Academy            29:55.1  9:38 
     55   52 3411  Grace Griinke                 10  Beloit Turner                  29:55.5  9:38 
     56   53 3410  Rylie Geister                 11  Beloit Turner                  30:58.8  9:59 
     57   54 3758  Jennifer Lopez                 9  St. Ambrose Academy            31:12.7 10:03 
     58      3438  Kaydence Warrenburg            9  Big Foot                       44:04.2 14:12 
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       1.    41  New Glarus/Monticello                      (21:21.4  106:46.6 1:38.0)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Molly Olson               10 20:35.2
       2      5  Melanie Fink              12 20:53.1
       3     10  Lily Maynard              12 21:16.9
       4     11  Lucy Melvin               12 21:48.2
       5     13  Ruthie Zuber              11 22:13.2
       6   ( 16) Emma Martinson            12 22:29.8
       7   ( 20) Camryn Arnett             11 22:52.3

       2.    53  Home School Eagles                         (21:27.2  107:15.9 3:44.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Eliza Pfarr               10 19:21.3
       2      7  Genavive Chapman          11 21:05.4
       3      9  KristaJoy Bernard         10 21:15.1
       4     15  Charity Steurer            9 22:28.5
       5     21  Katie Bernard             12 23:05.6
       6   ( 24) Ellie Greene              10 23:22.0

       3.    88  Clinton                                    (22:47.2  113:55.7 4:06.3)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Paige Damman              12 20:41.8
       2     12  Ava Mueller               12 21:59.9
       3     19  Ella Logterman            11 22:51.7
       4     25  Lylah Peters              10 23:34.2
       5     29  Kasia London               9 24:48.1
       6   ( 30) Parker Kutz               10 24:55.1
       7   ( 36) Natalie Bell              10 25:34.5

       4.   119  Evansville                                 (23:48.0  118:59.9 4:20.3)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Jer'Novia Hermanson       11 21:04.6
       2     14  Rosemary Gallagher        12 22:19.8
       3     31  Irene Gallagher           10 24:59.0
       4     33  Alliyah McComb            11 25:11.6
       5     35  Cassidy Haakenson         12 25:24.9
       6   ( 48) Lilian Von Allmen          9 28:15.4

       5.   123  Lake Mills                                 (23:41.2  118:25.9 2:35.9)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Olivia Klubertanz         12 22:47.2
       2     22  Veronica Kressner          9 23:09.0
       3     23  Ava Vesperman             12 23:17.8
       4     26  Savannah Overhouse        11 23:48.8
       5     34  Greta Wiedenfeld          10 25:23.1
       6   ( 45) Emilia Garcia-Mercado     11 27:52.3

       6.   161  Belleville                                 (25:23.4  126:56.7 6:54.1)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Alora Spiegel             12 21:12.4
       2     27  Olivia Fox                10 24:14.3
       3     38  Emily Gomez               12 26:21.5
       4     41  Alice Elliott             10 27:02.0
       5     47  Mallory Thompson          11 28:06.5
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       7.   167  Holy Family                                (25:40.9  128:24.1 7:08.5)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Cecilia Skalsky           11 20:49.1
       2     32  Helen Curtis              11 25:00.2
       3     42  Bergen Wallace             9 27:12.5
       4     43  Therese Leone             12 27:24.7
       5     46  Charlotte Gunby           12 27:57.6

       8.   186  Beloit Turner                              (26:22.3  131:51.5 6:35.1)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Caitlyn Wirth             11 22:32.9
       2     37  Madaline Luety             9 25:41.2
       3     39  Devlyn Halverson          11 26:53.2
       4     44  Brijit Mosher             11 27:36.2
       5     49  Bronwyn Sherlund          10 29:08.0
       6   ( 52) Grace Griinke             10 29:55.5
       7   ( 53) Rylie Geister             11 30:58.8

       9.   223  St. Ambrose Academy                        (28:27.8  142:18.9 6:32.5)
     ====================================================
       1     28  Rebecca Sanders            9 24:40.2
       2     40  Anna Haun                 10 26:53.4
       3     50  Hannah Thompson           12 29:37.5
       4     51  Emma Belter               10 29:55.1
       5     54  Jennifer Lopez             9 31:12.7
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 3679  Elise Cataldo                 12  Madison Edgewood               22:50.5  7:22 
      2    2 3678  Sofia Cabada                  12  Madison Edgewood               23:07.5  7:27 
      3    3 3705  Abigail Biank                 11  New Glarus/Monticello          23:53.6  7:42 
      4    4 3707  Kaylie Clark                  11  New Glarus/Monticello          24:01.0  7:44 
      5    5 3729  Mirielle Smith                 9  New Glarus/Monticello          24:45.5  7:59 
      6    6 3726  Ella Skidmore                 11  New Glarus/Monticello          25:12.7  8:07 
      7      3417  Cameryn Packard-Moreno        11  Beloit Turner                  25:23.4  8:11 
      8    7 3680  Suzy Edmonds                   9  Madison Edgewood               25:23.6  8:11 
      9    8 3615  Avalynn Plummer                9  Home School Eagles             25:23.9  8:11 
     10    9 3682  Macey Faust                   10  Madison Edgewood               25:23.9  8:11 
     11   10 3712  Juniper Lounsbury             11  New Glarus/Monticello          25:35.2  8:15 
     12      3518  Tessa Tiedt                   10  Evansville                     26:24.2  8:30 
     13      3464  Kiki Pfeifer                  12  Clinton                        26:50.9  8:39 
     14   11 3611  Adele Morris                  10  Home School Eagles             27:03.3  8:43 
     15   12 3730  Sophie Stecha                 11  New Glarus/Monticello          27:14.3  8:47 
     16      3789  Theresa Najdoski              10  The Lincoln Academy            27:14.7  8:47 
     17   13 3681  Charlotte Evans                9  Madison Edgewood               27:16.2  8:47 
     18   14 3725  Ella Salas                    10  New Glarus/Monticello          27:17.9  8:48 
     19      3653  Olivia Dolph                   9  Lake Mills                     28:22.3  9:08 
     20   15 3686  Sydney Shusta                 10  Madison Edgewood               28:44.9  9:16 
     21      3509  Mackenzie Kostroun            12  Evansville                     28:58.8  9:20 
     22   16 3676  Sydney Blanchard              10  Madison Edgewood               29:01.8  9:21 
     23      3389  Ruby Gustafson                12  Belleville                     29:12.0  9:24 
     24      3390  Abby Kaetterhenry             11  Belleville                     30:26.3  9:48 
     25   17 3600  Kessara Bentley               10  Home School Eagles             30:59.6  9:59 
     26      3546  Tarah DeLonay                 10  Holy Family                    31:47.5 10:14 
     27   18 3599  Genesis Bentley               12  Home School Eagles             32:28.2 10:28 
     28      3458  Irene Guetschow                9  Clinton                        32:43.5 10:32 
     29      3709  Devi Duerst                   12  New Glarus/Monticello          34:12.4 11:01 
     30      3558  Claire Scott                  10  Holy Family                    34:27.9 11:06 
     31   19 3616  Eliana Schaefer               10  Home School Eagles             38:24.7 12:22 
     32      3719  Ayden McCoy                   10  New Glarus/Monticello          41:08.5 13:15 
     9/18/2023  6:45PM
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       1.    28  New Glarus/Monticello                      (24:41.6  123:28.0 1:41.6)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Abigail Biank             11 23:53.6
       2      4  Kaylie Clark              11 24:01.0
       3      5  Mirielle Smith             9 24:45.5
       4      6  Ella Skidmore             11 25:12.7
       5     10  Juniper Lounsbury         11 25:35.2
       6   ( 12) Sophie Stecha             11 27:14.3
       7   ( 14) Ella Salas                10 27:17.9

       2.    32  Madison Edgewood                           (24:48.4  124:01.7 4:25.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Elise Cataldo             12 22:50.5
       2      2  Sofia Cabada              12 23:07.5
       3      7  Suzy Edmonds               9 25:23.6
       4      9  Macey Faust               10 25:23.9
       5     13  Charlotte Evans            9 27:16.2
       6   ( 15) Sydney Shusta             10 28:44.9
       7   ( 16) Sydney Blanchard          10 29:01.8

       3.    73  Home School Eagles                         (30:52.0  154:19.713:00.8)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Avalynn Plummer            9 25:23.9
       2     11  Adele Morris              10 27:03.3
       3     17  Kessara Bentley           10 30:59.6
       4     18  Genesis Bentley           12 32:28.2
       5     19  Eliana Schaefer           10 38:24.7
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                              **** Girls' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ==============================  ======= ===== 
      1    1 3498  Emerson Butts                  7  Evansville                      14:06.6  7:04 
      2    2 3477  Amaya Flickinger               7  Clinton Middle School           14:28.5  7:15 
      3    3 3513  Brooklyn Nipple                8  Evansville                      15:38.2  7:50 
      4      3617  Kelby Schneider                8  Home School Eagles              15:45.3  7:53 
      5    4 3557  Iris Ryan                      8  Holy Family                     16:00.2  8:01 
      6    5 3708  Mya Clark                      8  New Glarus/Monticello           16:02.8  8:02 
      7    6 7323  Liberty Ylvisaker              8  Lake Mills                      16:11.5  8:06 
      8    7 3563  Nora Wallace                   8  Holy Family                     16:15.7  8:08 
      9      3612  Stella NImmo                   6  Home School Eagles              16:16.6  8:09 
     10    8 3510  Summer Larson                  8  Evansville                      16:22.2  8:12 
     11    9 7318  Jolie Schoeneck                7  Lake Mills                      16:23.2  8:12 
     12   10 3483  Korrie Mumm                    8  Clinton Middle School           16:24.4  8:13 
     13   11 3556  Cedar Posselt                  8  Holy Family                     16:29.0  8:15 
     14   12 3514  Kaytlyn Nipple                 8  Evansville                      16:45.5  8:23 
     15   13 3517  Parker Stuart                  8  Evansville                      17:00.5  8:31 
     16   14 7322  Whitney Wiedenfeld             8  Lake Mills                      17:02.5  8:32 
     17   15 3753  Anna Draves                    7  St. Ambrose Academy             17:04.4  8:33 
     18   16 3484  MAci Peters                    7  Clinton Middle School           17:24.6  8:43 
     19      3619  Charlotte Steurer              6  Home School Eagles              17:31.3  8:46 
     20   17 3481  Dani Kutz                      6  Clinton Middle School           17:35.6  8:48 
     21   18 3721  Sadie Mitchell                 6  New Glarus/Monticello           17:46.0  8:53 
     22   19 3756  Marian Haun                    8  St. Ambrose Academy             17:47.1  8:54 
     23   20 3763  Izzy Tumpach                   7  St. Ambrose Academy             17:48.0  8:54 
     24   21 7307  Lillian Connell                6  Lake Mills                      17:55.7  8:58 
     25   22 3755  Grace Haun                     6  St. Ambrose Academy             17:57.1  8:59 
     26   23 3497  Emma Brzezinski                6  Evansville                      18:02.3  9:02 
     27      3613  Brytinn Pearce                 8  Home School Eagles              18:06.0  9:03 
     28   24 3520  Avery Wagner                   6  Evansville                      18:07.0  9:04 
     29   25 3482  Aubrey Marquis                 6  Clinton Middle School           18:19.9  9:10 
     30   26 3722  Hadley Ness                    7  New Glarus/Monticello           18:58.7  9:30 
     31      3495  Grace Braunschweig             6  Evansville                      19:12.7  9:37 
     32   27 3485  Camille Schoonover             7  Clinton Middle School           19:13.9  9:37 
     33   28 3759  Natalie Parker                 8  St. Ambrose Academy             19:14.7  9:38 
     34   29 7321  Ayla Wenninger                 8  Lake Mills                      19:26.6  9:44 
     35   30 3732  Lyndon Teasdale                8  New Glarus/Monticello           19:33.5  9:47 
     36   31 3487  Natalie Yates                  8  Clinton Middle School           19:40.4  9:51 
     37   32 3704  Adayla Babler                  6  New Glarus/Monticello           19:57.7  9:59 
     38   33 7303  Aspen Beckman                  7  Lake Mills                      20:10.8 10:06 
     39   34 3554  Lucy Mohler                    8  Holy Family                     20:17.7 10:09 
     40      3499  Chloe Crans                    8  Evansville                      20:19.0 10:10 
     41   35 3760  Clare Pope                     8  St. Ambrose Academy             20:21.8 10:11 
     42   36 3545  Heidi DeLonay                  6  Holy Family                     20:25.2 10:13 
     43      3503  Jane Gallagher                 6  Evansville                      20:29.7 10:15 
     44      3508  Addie Johnson                  6  Evansville                      20:38.8 10:20 
     45   37 3550  Janemarie Kloess               8  Holy Family                     20:42.4 10:22 
     46   38 7316  Emma Porter                    6  Lake Mills                      21:26.9 10:44 
     47      3480  kristina Kuhlow                8  Clinton Middle School           21:29.4 10:45 
     48      3476  jada bell                      8  Clinton Middle School           21:30.5 10:46 
     49   39 3724  Gigi Rodefeld                  8  New Glarus/Monticello           21:41.2 10:51 
     50   40 3549  Isabel Howard                  8  Holy Family                     22:32.5 11:17 
     51      3511  Kaelyn Malterer                7  Evansville                      24:13.4 12:07 
     52   41 3733  Gracelyn Willson               7  New Glarus/Monticello           24:14.4 12:08 
     53      3559  Julia Severt                   8  Holy Family                     24:47.9 12:24 
     54      3486  Isabella Serna                 7  Clinton Middle School           25:31.9 12:46 
     55      3711  Macy Hoida                     7  New Glarus/Monticello           25:55.6 12:58 
     56      3551  Marguerite Leone               8  Holy Family                     26:46.1 13:24 
     9/18/2023  6:45PM
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                              **** Girls' Middle School Team Score ****

       1.    37  Evansville                                 (15:58.6  79:53.0 2:53.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Emerson Butts              7 14:06.6
       2      3  Brooklyn Nipple            8 15:38.2
       3      8  Summer Larson              8 16:22.2
       4     12  Kaytlyn Nipple             8 16:45.5
       5     13  Parker Stuart              8 17:00.5
       6   ( 23) Emma Brzezinski            6 18:02.3
       7   ( 24) Avery Wagner               6 18:07.0

       2.    70  Clinton Middle School                      (16:50.6  84:13.0 3:51.4)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Amaya Flickinger           7 14:28.5
       2     10  Korrie Mumm                8 16:24.4
       3     16  MAci Peters                7 17:24.6
       4     17  Dani Kutz                  6 17:35.6
       5     25  Aubrey Marquis             6 18:19.9
       6   ( 27) Camille Schoonover         7 19:13.9
       7   ( 31) Natalie Yates              8 19:40.4

       3.    79  Lake Mills                                 (17:23.9  86:59.5 3:15.1)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Liberty Ylvisaker          8 16:11.5
       2      9  Jolie Schoeneck            7 16:23.2
       3     14  Whitney Wiedenfeld         8 17:02.5
       4     21  Lillian Connell            6 17:55.7
       5     29  Ayla Wenninger             8 19:26.6
       6   ( 33) Aspen Beckman              7 20:10.8
       7   ( 38) Emma Porter                6 21:26.9

       4.    92  Holy Family                                (17:53.6  89:27.8 4:25.0)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Iris Ryan                  8 16:00.2
       2      7  Nora Wallace               8 16:15.7
       3     11  Cedar Posselt              8 16:29.0
       4     34  Lucy Mohler                8 20:17.7
       5     36  Heidi DeLonay              6 20:25.2
       6   ( 37) Janemarie Kloess           8 20:42.4
       7   ( 40) Isabel Howard              8 22:32.5

       5.   104  St. Ambrose Academy                        (17:58.3  89:51.3 2:10.3)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Anna Draves                7 17:04.4
       2     19  Marian Haun                8 17:47.1
       3     20  Izzy Tumpach               7 17:48.0
       4     22  Grace Haun                 6 17:57.1
       5     28  Natalie Parker             8 19:14.7
       6   ( 35) Clare Pope                 8 20:21.8

       6.   111  New Glarus/Monticello                      (18:27.8  92:18.7 3:54.9)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Mya Clark                  8 16:02.8
       2     18  Sadie Mitchell             6 17:46.0
       3     26  Hadley Ness                7 18:58.7
       4     30  Lyndon Teasdale            8 19:33.5
       5     32  Adayla Babler              6 19:57.7
       6   ( 39) Gigi Rodefeld              8 21:41.2
       7   ( 41) Gracelyn Willson           7 24:14.4


